Three Boone County organizations are formally denouncing racism and bigotry. Yesterday (Wednesday) the Boone County Quorum Court, Harrison City Council and Harrison Regional Chamber of Commerce signed identical resolutions that denounce racism and hatred, and encourage the Arkansas Legislature to introduce and pass comprehensive hate crime legislation. Harrison Mayor Jerry Jackson says he hopes the resolution, which was passed by the Boone County Quorum Court Tuesday evening, will help the community move forward together.

Harrison Resolution 1: "I am hoping......and Boone County." (:20)

In addition to signing the resolution, each organization will appoint three members to a diversity inclusiveness committee.

Harrison Resolution 2: "This group of......of the year." (:13)

Officials say they expect the committee assignments to be announced in the next 7 to 10 days.